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Rolling Hills
Community Services District

AGENDA
Board of Directors Regular Meeting
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Date: September 17, 2024
Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: El Dorado Hills Fire Department Conference Room, Station 85,
1050 Wilson Blvd., El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

The Board may act on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter appears
on the Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, a discussion item, or an
information item.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, a person with a disability who requires a
modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting may contact the District at
(916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting
will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

1. Call to Order/Announcements
Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call

2. Public Comment - Items Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding any item within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on
items raised during Public Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public
comments may be referred to staff or scheduled on a future board agenda. Please limit your comments
to three minutes or less. The public comment portion of the meeting will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item after
that item has been called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. Please limit your
comments to three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports
a. General Manager Report
b. District Budget Report — Updated monthly to supplement County financial reports

4. Consent Items

All items on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and will be approved without discussion by a
single roll call vote. Any Board Member or member of the public may remove any item from the Consent
Calendar. If an item is removed, it will be discussed separately following approval of the remainder of
the Consent Calendar. Any Board Member may abstain from one or more items on the Consent
Calendar.
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Rolling Hills
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a. Approve and file Minutes of the regular meeting held on August 20,2024
b. FY 2024 Year-End Financial Reports prepared by the County Auditor-Controller’s office
¢. Correspondence accept and file:
-Umpqua Bank statements for the monthly periods ending May 31, 2024, June 30, 2024, and
July 31, 2024
-County of El Dorado Registrar of Voters Letter re Timeline of upcoming district requirements
-Pioneer Community Energy CPUC Required Regulatory Notice — Joint Rate Mailer
-El Dorado County Auditor’s Office Year End Close Updates Memo
-El Dorado County Campaign Filing Officer Email regarding due date for Insufficient Nominee
paperwork

Consent Items Pulled for Discussion:

5. Old Business

a. Folsom Heights Development Project — Update the Board regarding the Folsom Planning
Commission meeting held on August 28, 2024, and any other new information received about
the Project. (Discussion Item)

b. Revenue Options; Need for Increased Revenue for Future Sustainability — Review NBS
Consulting Revenue Modeling Scenarios Memo with edits requested at last Board meeting; and
consideration of next steps for project. (Discussion Item)

6. New Business

a. Fall Volunteer Day 2024 — Board to discuss a Volunteer Day in the fall, and authorize

expenditure of funds from the approved budget for the rental of a wood chipper in an amount not

to exceed $750.00. (Discussion/Possible Action Item)

Closed Session

7. Public Employee Performance Evaluation — Pursuant to California Government Code Section
54957, one (1) category: General Manager.

Open Session

8. Report from Closed Session

9. Adjournment
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General Manager Report for August Meeting 09/13/2024

e Parks

o Saw dump trucks using Berkshire Park as a waiting station.
s They were told to move and did.

o Water build up along Stonebriar and Prima minimized, but still concerned.

o Plants were purchased and planted at entrance to Springfield Meadows.
=  Planting was done by resident.

o Planning on a volunteer day to remove debris at Stonebriar, Prima and Haddington.
» Chipper Rental (Home Depo): 6” $319 for the day and $300 deposit.

o Repaired fence on Montrose Way.
= Lifted rails back into position and tied split post together.

e Photo Cell Work Complete
o Photo cell at Shadow Hills entrance was found and replaced.
= PG&E was called to cut old lock on panel to get access to photo cell.
o Followed up on day and night and appears to be working properly.

e Storage Unit
o Storage unit was visited.
o Will need further assessment what can be removed.
o


















Final Budget FY2025 8/01/24 8/16/24 8/30/24 Expense Totals
'ROLLING HILLS CSD Adopted 6/18/2024 Voucher Voucher Voucher To Date
Revenues | |
'Property Taxes ) $ 11400000
Interest - $ ~7,300.00
Special Assessment 3 $ 78,700.00
~ Subtotal - '$ 200,000.00
Various Other $ -
Revenue Income $ 200,000.00
Transfer From Reserve Fund Balance $ - -
Total Revenue ) $ 200,000.00 -
Expenditures NE |
Services/Supplies - RoutineO&M |
3000 Payroil Expenses ) '$ -
4040 Telephone 'S 365.00
4041 Communications $ -
14060 Food and Food Products ' $ 500.00 |
4100 Insurance $ 5,800.00 5,686.15 5,686.15
14183 Maint. Grounds '$  10,000.00
4185 Maint. Parks $ 84,000.00 6,895.00 6,895.00 13,790.00
4189 Maint. Water System '$  7,000.00 870.00 ~ 2,450.00 3,320.00
14190 Maint. Drainage $ 20,000.00
4191 Maint. Roads $ - |
4192 Maint. Lighting $ 400.00
14197 Bldg. Supplies ' $ 100.00 -
4220 Memberships '$ 1,500.00 i
4240 Misc. Expense - Contingency ' $ 100.00 |
4260 Office Expense 8 250.00 -
4261 Postage RRE: 600.00 4.89 489.00
4266 Printing Services R 1,000.00 421.51 421.51
4267 On-Line Subscriptions '$ 550.00
4300 Prof. Services 'S 23,580.00
General Manager 540.00 540.00
Clerk/Secretary 840.00 840.00
Website Security Services RN 1 '
4304 Admin Fee Agency 'S 325.00
4305 Accounting serv. B ' $ 3,000.00
4313 Legal Services . $ 6,500.00 |
4345 Director Services $ 5,625.00 375.00 375.00 750.00
4400 Publication Not. $ 500.00
14420 Rent/Lease Exp. $ 2,600.00
4440 Rent Bldgs. $ 45500
14505 Educa. Training R - 1T .
14602 Private Auto S 250.00 -
14620 (4700) Utilities L] 25,000.00 :
Power - PG&E N 614.00 614.00
 Water - EID 12,389.17 12,389.17
Subtotal Routine O&M '$ 200,000.00 13,826.15 9,315.40 15,214.17 38,839.83
Special Projects ' $ -
Fixed Assets - B
6020 Bldg. Improvements $ -
Total Expenditures $ 200,000.00 13,826.15 9,315.40 15,214.17 38,839.83




ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
MINUTES OF AUGUST 20, 2024 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. Call to Order/Roll Call.

The meeting of the Rolling Hills CSD held on August 20, 2024, was called to order at 7:03 pm by President Brenda Collette.
The in-person meeting was held at the El Dorado Hills Fire Station No. 85 Conference Room, 1050 Wilson Blvd., El Dorado
Hills, CA. In addition to President Collette, Directors Adam Olson, Gordon Fawkes, Bill Grava, and David Gagetta were
present at roll call. Also present were General Manager Mark Magee, Clerk Linda Stone, and one member of the public.

2. Public Comment (Items not on the agenda). A resident from Shadow Hills, Lisa, spoke about the lighting at the
entrance to that neighborhood and said it appears the photo cell is hidden behind foliage and is staying on 24/7. She
requested that an electrician investigate the issue.

3. Monthly Reports

a. General Manager Report. The General Manager presented his written report and spoke on the items listed, a copy of
which was attached to the meeting materials. Board member Adam Olson commented that if issues are not involving
CSD property, the Board does not get involved. Director Bill Grava requested that Mark pin down the culverts work with
the landscapers per the contract terms. Board member Dave Gagetta volunteered the use of his truck to haul green
waste away, if needed.

b. District Budget Report. The Clerk presented a written updated monthly report for fiscal year 2025, a copy of which
was included in the meeting materials.

4. Consent Items. The consent items including the draft Minutes of the regular meeting held on July 16, 2024, and
correspondence including El Dorado Hills Fire Department Final Notice to Abate Fire Hazard and Destroy Weeds; PG&E
Customer Service Notice re Prepare for Potential Power Outages; SDRMA Notice 2025-26 Renewal Questionnaire
Available with Credit Incentive; Association Reserves-Communicating Reserve Study Results to Homeowners; Certificate
of Liability Insurance for Bailey Tree Company, Inc.; County of El Dorado Auditor Controller Letter re 2024/25 Direct
Charge Levy Enroliment Confirmation-Submitted Direct Charge levies processed successfully for 2024-25 secured tax
roll; SMDRA confirmation 2025-26 Renewal Questionnaire submitted; and Email re Fraud Purchase from Amazon were
considered. Director Adam Olson moved to approve and accept/file the Consent items; Director Gordon Fawkes
seconded. A roll call vote was taken; the motion carried as follows:

AYES: Collette, Olson, Fawkes, Grava and Gagetta

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

Item Taken Out of Order:

Old Business

5.b. Revenue Options; Need for Increased Revenue for Future Sustainability. Sara Mares from NBS Consulting joined
the meeting by conference call. She summarized the report presented and the process NBS followed for its preparation,
confirming that they relied on prior Reserve Study for various information. NBS recommends that the District proceed
with a special tax — parcel tax since they believe it is the most straight forward funding tool. Director Adam Olson asked
what consideration NBS gave to the composition of the district which includes four separate neighborhoods, one of
which includes a HOA, when making its recommendation? This question was discussed in light of the 2/3 vote required
for passage and that 49 of the 397 district parcels are in the HOA. Sara said it is not a foregone conclusion that those 49
homes will vote no, however, if the district believes that to be the case, then the CSD should consider the special tax
mechanism Community Facilities District (CFD) which is more flexible in its terms. A CFD would allow the development of
special tax zones or potentially the exclusion of portions of the CSD that currently have an HOA. The discussion then
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turned to the process for pursuing a CFD that includes a Board Resolution of Intention, Boundary Map(s) and rate
method of apportionment, and a public hearing. Specific time frames apply. An election would be called, and the
election can be done on any date. It does not have to be at the time of a general election. The Board agreed they would
like this information included in the Report. Board member Adam Olson said, it is fantastic to hear this information. Sara
said she will revise the report to include the information and provide it by Labor Day. Sara Mares departed the meeting.

The Board then discussed issues related to the creation of one or more CFDs and questions they anticipated residents
would have about use of the funds. The Board noted this is also a special tax that would require 2/3 vote for passage.
The Clerk raised the issue of the outstanding invoices from NBS. Director Olson made a motion that once the revised
report is received by Labor Day, then the check payments may be released to NBS; Director Dave Gagetta seconded the
motion. A roll call vote was taken; the motion carried as follows:

AYES: Olson, Fawkes, Grava and Gagetta

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: Collette

5.a. Folsom Heights Development Project. The Board discussed (1) the upcoming Folsom Planning Commission meeting
on August 28, 2024, where removal of Conditions no. 174 and 182 will be considered. Director Gordon Fawkes said he is
planning to attend the meeting, and two other Board members indicated they may also be available. Director Adam
Olson made a motion that the CSD support the removal of Conditions 174 and 182 for this project; President Brenda
Collette seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken; the motion carried as follows:

AYES: Collette, Olson, Fawkes, Grava and Gagetta

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

(2) The Board discussed the Right of Entry and Use Agreement proposed by Elliott Homes regarding upgrade of the
existing Sewer Lift Station related to the Project. Director Bill Grava handed out to Board members his proposed edits to
the agreement. Director Olson said he wants a schedule of construction attached and the requirement for pre-pay of the
monthly amount to be increased to twice the number of months estimated for the work to be completed, since it is very
common that construction schedules are often delayed. Any excess funds would be refunded back. Resident input from
Stephanie Haley who could not attend the Board meeting was provided to the Board. This matter is still in negotiations.

New Business
6.a. Future Need for Zoom Services. The Board discussed whether it sees a need for Zoom services in the future. All
members present agreed that it is a good resource to have available.

7. Adjournment. Upon motion and second, the President adjourned the meeting at 8:40 p.m.

Submitted by:

Linda Stone, Clerk Approved by Board:
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND

Printed 9/6/2024

General Ledger Summary for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024 b
Debit Credit Balance
80280280 ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 EQUITY IN POOLED CASH 715,994.67 192,033.55 523,961.12
102 IMPREST (PETTY) CASH 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
162 BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS 61,340.00 0.00 61,340.00
165 ACCUM DEPR: EQUIPMENT 0.00 61,340.00 -61,340.00
ASSETS 782,334.67 253,373.55 528,961.12
LIABILITIES
201 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 190,382.09 206,642.90 -16,260.81
LIABILITIES 190,382.09 206,642.90 -16,260.81
FUND BALANCE
310 FND BAL: RSVD GENERAL 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 FND BAL: RSVD IMPREST CASH 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 FND BAL: UNRSVD UNDESIGNATED 0.00 453,866.31 -453,866.31
401 ESTIMATED REVENUE 197,031.03 197,031.03 0.00
411 ACTUAL REVENUES 217,069.28 217,069.28 0.00
420 ORIGINAL BUDGET (APPROPTNS.) 197,031.03 197,031.03 0.00
431 EXPENDITURES 182,838.95 182,838.95 0.00
FUND BALANCE 793,970.29 | 1,306,670.60 -512,700.31
80280280 ROLLING HILLS 1,766,687.05 | 1,766,687.05 0.00
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Prt 96202
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024
Debit Credit Balance
80280280 ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 EQUITY IN POOLED CASH
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 489,523.10 0.00 489,523.10
7/20/2023 APP 202401 1095 0.00 8,574.09 480,949.01
7/24/2023 APP 202401 1284 0.00 6,895.00 474,054.01
8/7/2023 GNI 202402 331 2.09 0.00 474,056.10
8/7/2023 GNI 202402 335 11.22 0.00 474,067.32
8/7/2023 GNI 202402 336 82.71 0.00 474,150.03
8/7/2023 APP 202402 433 0.00 6,000.00 468,150.03
8/9/2023 APP 202402 585 0.00 4,412.55 463,737.48
8/11/2023 GEN 202402 450 1,065.80 0.00 464,803.28
8/23/2023 APP 202402 1585 0.00 7,631.01 457,172.27
0/6/2023 GN! 202403 271 29.84 0.00 457,202.11
9/6/2023 GNI 202403 275 77.92 0.00 457,280.03
9/12/2023 GEN 202403 14 989.45 0.00 458,269.48
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1305 5.54 0.00 458,275.02
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1307 479.77 0.00 458,754.79
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1308 268.49 0.00 459,023.28
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1310 1,689.65 0.00 460,712.93
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1311 189.39 0.00 460,902.32
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1312 3.13 0.00 460,905.45
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1313 151.09 0.00 461,056.54
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1314 3.68 0.00 461,060.22
9/21/2023 GNI 202403 1502 0.00 172.43 460,887.79
9/28/2023 APP 202403 2065 0.00 19,212.19 441,675.60
10/6/2023 GNI 202404 520 946.53 0.00 442,622.13
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 566 8,312.92 0.00 450,935.05
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 574 155.44 0.00 451,090.49
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 575 163.47 0.00 451,253.96
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 576 8.11 0.00 451,262.07
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 577 122,55 0.00 451,384.62
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 578 5.16 0.00 451,389.78
10/25/2023 APP 202404 2081 0.00 15,381.72 436,008.06
11/7/2023 GEN 202405 89 988.98 0.00 436,997.04
11/7/2023  GNI 202405 557 10,853.44 0.00 447,850.48
11/7/2023 GNI 202405 558 42.50 0.00 447,892.98
11/7/2023 -GNI 202405 563 42.78 0.00 447,935.76
11/7/2023 GNI 202405 564 9.93 0.00 447,945.69
11/7/2023 GNI 202405 565 158.55 0.00 448,104.24
11/7/2023 GNI 202405 566 0.82 0.00 448,105.06
11/9/2023 APP 202405 780 480.00 0.00 448,585.06
11/13/2023 APP 202405 972 0.00 480.00 448,105.06
11/20/2023 APP 202405 1530 0.00 27,415.48 420,689.58
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 390 7.01 0.00 420,696.59
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 391 5.51 0.00 420,702.10
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 392 295.48 0.00 420,997.58
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 393 an 0.00 421,000.69
12/7/2023 GEN 202406 278 987.18 0.00 421,987.87
12/7/2023 GNI 202406 652 20,658.23 0.00 442,646.10
12/7/2023 GNI 202406 653 17.82 0.00 442,663.92
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Prinied 9/6/2024
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024
Debit Credit Balance
121712023  GNI 202406 654 112,72 0.00 442,776.64
1211112023 APP 202406 952 0.00 9,413.77 433,362.87
12112/2023 GNI 202406 964 6.60 0.00 433,369.47
12/13/2023 GNi 202406 1088 63,480.29 0.00 496,849.76
12/13/2023 GNI 202406 1357 0.00 1,897.00 494,952.76
12/15/2023 GNI 202406 1442 0.00 500.07 494,452 69
12/27/2023 APP 202406 2084 8,412.29 0.00 502,864.98
12/27/2023 APP 202406 2238 0.00 8,412.29 494,452.69
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 84 10.79 0.00 494,463.48
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 85 412 0.00 494,467.60
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 86 1.78 0.00 494,469.38
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 87 386.31 0.00 494,855.69
1/4/2024  GNI 202407 337 8.89 0.00 494,864.58
1/4/2024 GNI 202407 339 3,265.23 0.00 498,129.81
1/4/2024  GNI 202407 341 263.01 0.00 498,392.82
1/5/2024 GNI 202407 624 0.00 26.77 498,366.05
1/5/2024 GNI 202407 626 0.00 0.21 498,365.84
1/9/2024 GEN 202407 267 1,413.87 0.00 499,779.71
1/31/2024 APP 202407 2775 0.00 14,617.00 485,162.71
2/7/2024 GEN 202408 335 1,554.66 0.00 486,717.37
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 869 51.31 0.00 486,768.68
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 871 3.45 0.00 486,772.13
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 872 3,289.25 0.00 490,061.38
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 874 246.84 0.00 490,308.22
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 875 8.76 0.00 490,316.98
2/15/2024 GNI 202408 1535 7.80 0.00 490,324.78
2/29/2024 APP 202408 2828 0.00 10,772.98 479,551.80
3/4/2024 GNI 202409 452 3,035.38 0.00 483,487.18
3/4/2024 GNI 202409 453 9.79 0.00 483,496.97
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 660 4.36 0.00 483,501.33
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 661 258.52 0.00 483,759.85
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 663 10.27 0.00 483,770.12
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 664 11.31 0.00 483,781.43
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 665 4.62 0.00 483,786.05
3/7/2024 GEN 202409 384 1,458.69 0.00 485,244.74
3/13/2024 APP 202409 1476 0.00 10,261.59 474,983.15
3/27/2024 APP 202409 2571 0.00 783.00 474,200.15
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 562 5.02 0.00 474,205.17
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 563 2.27 0.00 474,207.44
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 564 9.16 0.00 474,216.60
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 565 220.31 0.00 474,436.91
4/3/2024 GNI 202410 610 16,175.66 0.00 490,612.57
4/3/2024 GNI 202410 613 34.39 0.00 490,646.96
4/5/2024 GEN 202410 402 1,289.01 0.00 491,935.97
4/12/2024 GNI 202410 1494 57,722.32 0.00 549,658.29
“4/25/2024 APP 202410 2750 0.00 8,841.51 540,816.78
5/1/2024 APP 202411461 510.00 0.00 541,326.78
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 597 3,219.47 0.00 544,546.25
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 598 19.68 0.00 544,565.93
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 667 4.37 0.00 544,570.30
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 670 1.95 0.00 544,572.25
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 682 430.48 0.00 545,002.73
.5/2/2024 GNI 202411 683 10.92 0.00 545,013.65
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND

Printed 9/6/2024

1:28:52 PM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024
Debit Credit Balance
5/2/2024 APP 202411 693 0.00 1,350.00 543,663.65
5/6/2024 GNI 202411 782 263.01 0.00 543,926.66
5/6/2024 APP 202411 913 0.00 510.00 543,416.66
5/7/2024 GEN 202411 631 1,511.95 0.00 544,928.61
5/9/2024 GNI 202411 1228 12.46 0.00 544,941.07
5/20/2024 APP 202411 2234 0.00 9,669.15 535,271.92
5/23/2024 GNI 202411 2467 0.00 39.57 535,232.35
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 645 135.77 0.00 535,368.12
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 646 6.71 0.00 535,374.83
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 647 9.26 0.00 535,384.09
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 648 3.68 0.00 535,387.77
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 810 9.72 0.00 535,397.49
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 811 1,654.46 0.00 537,051.95
6/7/2024 GEN 202412 520 1,638.24 0.00 538,690.19
6/24/2024 GNI 202412 2472 112.73 0.00 538,802.92
6/26/2024 APP 202412 2984 0.00 18,758.76 520,044.16
6/30/2024 GEN 202412 3542 1,556.25 0.00 521,600.41
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3558 0.00 5.10 521,595.31
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3587 3.08 0.00 521,598.39
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3588 2.36 0.00 521,600.75
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3589 572.19 0.00 522,172.94
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3590 14.53 0.00 522,187 .47
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3591 141.26 0.00 522,328.73
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3592 7.42 0.00 522,336.15
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3691 1,623.95 0.00 523,960.10
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 4177 0.00 0.31 523,959.79
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 5036 1.33 0.00 523,961.12
100 EQUITY IN POOLED CASH 715,994.67 192,033.55 523,961.12
102 IMPREST (PETTY) CASH
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 IMPREST (PETTY) CASH 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
162 BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 61,340.00 0.00 61,340.00
162 BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS 61,340.00 0.00 61,340.00
165 ACCUM DEPR: EQUIPMENT
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 61,340.00 -61,340.00
165 ACCUM DEPR: EQUIPMENT 0.00 61,340.00 -61,340.00
ASSETS 782,334.67 253,373.55 528,961.12
LIABILITIES
201 VOUCHERS PAYABLE
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 14,574.09 -14,574.09
7/20/2023 APP 202401 1095 8,574.09 0.00 -6,000.00
7/21/2023  API 202401 1258 0.00 6,895.00 -12,895.00
7/24/2023 APP 202401 1284 6,895.00 0.00 -6,000.00
8/7/2023 APP 202402 433 6,000.00 0.00 0.00
8/8/2023 AP1202402 578 0.00 4,412.55 -4,412.55
8/9/2023 APP 202402 585 4,412.55 0.00 0.00
8/22/2023 AP 202402 1569 0.00 7,631.01 -7,631.01
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Printed 9/6/2024
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024
Debit Credit Balance
8/23/2023 APP 202402 1585 7,631.01 0.00 0.00
0/28/2023 APl 202403 2041 0.00 19,212.19 -19,212.19
9/28/2023 APP 202403 2065 19,212.19 0.00 0.00
10/25/2023 API 202404 2068 0.00 16,381.72 -15,381.72
10/25/2023 APP 202404 2081 15,381.72 0.00 0.00
11/9/2023  APP 202405 780 0.00 480.00 -480.00
11/9/2023 APM 202405 786 480.00 0.00 0.00
11/13/2023  API 202405 952 0.00 480.00 -480.00
11/13/2023  APP 202405 972 480.00 0.00 0.00
11/20/2023 APl 202405 1512 0.00 27,415.48 27,415.48
11/20/2023  APP 202405 1530 27,415.48 0.00 0.00
12/11/2023  API 202406 942 0.00 9,413.77 -9,413.77
12/11/2023 APP 202406 952 9,413.77 0.00 0.00
12/27/2023 APP 202406 2084 0.00 8,412.29 -8,412.29
12/27/2023 APP 202406 2238 8,412.29 0.00 0.00
1/31/2024 AP 202407 2758 0.00 14,617.00 -14,617.00
1/31/2024 APP 202407 2775 14,617.00 0.00 0.00
2/28/2024 AP 202408 2808 0.00 10,772.98 -10,772.98
2/29/2024 APP 202408 2828 10,772.98 0.00 0.00
3/13/2024 API 202409 1462 0.00 10,261.59 -10,261.59
3/13/2024 APP 202409 1476 10,261.59 0.00 0.00
3/27/2024  API 202409 2560 0.00 783.00 -783.00
3/27/2024 APP 202409 2571 783.00 0.00 0.00
4/23/2024 AP| 202410 2728 0.00 8,841.51 -8,841.51
4/25/2024 APP 202410 2750 8,841.51 0.00 0.00
5/1/2024 APP 202411 461 0.00 510.00 -510.00
5/1/2024 APM 202411 463 510.00 0.00 0.00
5/1/2024 AP| 202411678 0.00 1,350.00 -1,350.00
5/2/2024 APP 202411 693 1,350.00 0.00 0.00
5/2/2024 API 202411 891 0.00 510.00 -510.00
5/6/2024 APP 202411913 510.00 0.00 0.00
5/15/2024 APl 202411 2211 0.00 9,669.15 -9,669.15
5/20/2024 APP 202411 2234 9,669.15 0.00 0.00
6/25/2024 API 202412 2960 0.00 18,758.76 -18,758.76
6/26/2024 APP 202412 2984 18,758.76 0.00 0.00
6/30/2024 API 202412 4875 0.00 3,685.81 -3,685.81
6/30/2024 APl 202412 5066 0.00 2,500.00 -6,185.81
6/30/2024 API 202412 5082 0.00 10,000.00 -16,185.81
6/30/2024 API 202412 5201 0.00 75.00 -16,260.81
201 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 190,382.09 206,642.90 -16,260.81
LIABILITIES 190,382.09 206,642.90 -16,260.81
FUND BALANCE
310 FND BAL: RSVD GENERAL
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 FND BAL: RSVD GENERAL 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 FND BAL: RSVD IMPREST CASH
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 FND BAL: RSVD IMPREST CASH 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024
Debit Credit Balance
350 FND BAL: UNRSVD UNDESIGNATED
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 421,115.01 -421,115.01
6/30/2024 YEC 2024136 0.00 32,751.30 -453,866.31
350 FND BAL: UNRSVD UNDESIGNATED 0.00 453,866.31 -453,866.31
401 ESTIMATED REVENUE
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
4/1/2024 BUA 202410 14 197,031.03 0.00 197,031.03
6/30/2024 YEC 2024132 0.00 197,031.03 0.00
401 ESTIMATED REVENUE 197,031.03 197,031.03 0.00
411 ACTUAL REVENUES
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/7/2023 GNI 202402 331 0.00 2.09 2.09
8/7/2023 GNI 202402 335 0.00 11.22 -13.31
8/7/2023 GNI 202402 336 0.00 82.71 -96.02
8/11/2023 GEN 202402 450 0.00 1,065.80 -1,161.82
9/6/2023 GNI 202403 271 0.00 29.84 -1,191.66
9/6/2023 GNI 202403 275 0.00 77.92 -1,269.58
9/12/2023 GEN 202403 14 0.00 989.45 -2,259.03
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1305 0.00 5.54 -2,264.57
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1307 0.00 479.77 -2,744.34
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1308 0.00 268.49 -3,012.83
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1310 0.00 1,689.65 -4,702.48
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1311 0.00 189.39 -4,891.87
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1312 0.00 3.13 -4,895.00
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1313 0.00 151.09 -5,046.09
9/19/2023 GNI 202403 1314 0.00 3.68 -5,049.77
10/6/2023 GNI 202404 520 0.00 946.53 -5,996.30
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 566 0.00 8,312.92 -14,309.22
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 574 0.00 155.44 -14,464.66
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 575 0.00 163.47 -14,628.13
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 576 0.00 8.11 -14,636.24
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 577 0.00 122.55 -14,758.79
10/9/2023 GNI 202404 578 0.00 5.16 -14,763.95
11/7/2023 GEN 202405 89 0.00 988.98 -15,752.93
11/7/2023  GNI 202405 557 0.00 10,853.44 -26,606.37
11/7/12023  GNI 202405 558 0.00 42.50 -26,648.87
11/7/12023  GNI 202405 563 0.00 42.78 -26,691.65
11/7/2023 GNI 202405 564 0.00 9.93 -26,701.58
11/7/2023 GNI 202405 565 0.00 158.55 -26,860.13
11/7/2023  GNI 202405 566 0.00 0.82 -26,860.95
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 390 0.00 7.01 -26,867.96
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 391 0.00 5.51 -26,873.47
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 392 0.00 295.48 -27,168.95
12/5/2023 GNI 202406 393 0.00 3.11 -27,172.06
12/7/2023 GEN 202406 278 0.00 987.18 -28,159.24
12/7/2023  GNI 202406 652 0.00 20,658.23 -48,817.47
12/7/2023 GNI 202406 653 0.00 17.82 -48,835.29
12/7/2023 GNI 202406 654 0.00 112.72 -48,948.01
12/12/2023  GNI 202406 964 0.00 6.60 -48,954.61
12/13/2023 GNI 202406 1088 0.00 63,480.29 -112,434.90
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2024
Debit Credit Balance
12/13/2023 GNI 202406 1357 1,897.00 0.00 -110,537.90
12/15/2023 GNI 202406 1442 500.07 0.00 -110,037.83
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 84 0.00 10.79 -110,048.62
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 85 0.00 412 -110,052.74
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 86 0.00 1.78 -110,054.52
1/2/2024 GNI 202407 87 0.00 386.31 -110,440.83
1/4/2024 GNI 202407 337 0.00 8.89 -110,449.72
1/4/2024 GNI 202407 339 0.00 3,265.23 -113,714.95
1/4/2024 GNI 202407 341 0.00 263.01 -113,977.96
1/5/2024 GNI 202407 624 26.77 0.00 -113,951.19
1/5/2024 GNI 202407 626 0.21 0.00 -113,950.98
1/9/2024 GEN 202407 267 0.00 1,413.87 -115,364.85
2/7/2024 GEN 202408 335 0.00 1,554.66 -116,919.51
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 869 0.00 51.31 -116,970.82
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 871 0.00 3.45 -116,974.27
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 872 0.00 3,289.25 -120,263.52
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 874 0.00 246.84 -120,510.36
2/8/2024 GNI 202408 875 0.00 8.76 -120,519.12
2/15/2024 GNI 202408 1535 0.00 7.80 -120,526.92
3/4/2024 GNI 202409 452 0.00 3,935.38 -124,462.30
3/4/2024 GNI 202409 453 0.00 9.79 -124,472.09
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 660 0.00 4.36 -124,476.45
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 661 0.00 258.52 -124,734.97
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 663 0.00 10.27 -124,745.24
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 664 0.00 11.31 -124,756.55
3/5/2024 GNI 202409 665 0.00 4.62 -124,761.17
3/7/2024 GEN 202409 384 0.00 1,458.69 -126,219.86
4/2/2024  GNi 202410 562 0.00 5.02 -126,224.88
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 563 0.00 227 -126,227.15
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 564 0.00 9.16 -126,236.31
4/2/2024 GNI 202410 565 0.00 220.31 -126,456.62
4/3/2024 GNI 202410 610 0.00 16,175.66 -142,632.28
4/3/2024 GNI 202410 613 0.00 34.39 -142,666.67
4/5/2024 GEN 202410 402 0.00 1,289.01 -143,955.68
4/12/2024  GNI 202410 1494 0.00 57,722.32 -201,678.00
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 597 0.00 3,219.47 -204,897.47
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 598 0.00 19.68 -204,917.15
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 667 0.00 4.37 -204,921.52
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 670 0.00 1.95 -204,923.47
5/2/2024 GNi 202411 682 0.00 430.48 -205,353.95
5/2/2024 GNI 202411 683 0.00 10.92 -205,364.87
5/6/2024 GNI 202411 782 0.00 263.01 -205,627.88
5/7/2024 GEN 202411 631 0.00 1,511.95 -207,139.83
5/9/2024 GNI 202411 1228 0.00 12.46 -207,152.29
5/23/2024 GNI 202411 2467 39.57 0.00 -207,112.72
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 645 0.00 135.77 -207,248.49
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 646 0.00 6.71 -207,256.20
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 647 0.00 9.26 -207,264.46
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 648 0.00 3.68 -207,268.14
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 810 0.00 9.72 -207,277.86
6/4/2024 GNI 202412 811 0.00 1,654.46 -208,932.32
6/7/2024 GEN 202412 520 0.00 1,638.24 -210,570.56
6/24/2024 GNI 202412 2472 0.00 1273 -210,683.29
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Debit Credit Balance
6/30/2024 GEN 202412 3542 0.00 1,556.25 -212,239.54
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3558 5.10 0.00 -212,234.44
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3587 0.00 3.08 -212,237.52
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3588 0.00 2.36 212,239.88
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3589 0.00 572.19 -212,812.07
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3590 0.00 14.53 -212,826.60
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3591 0.00 141.26 -212,967.86
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3592 0.00 7.42 -212,975.28
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 3691 0.00 1,623.95 -214,599.23
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 4177 0.31 0.00 -214,598.92
6/30/2024 GNI 202412 5036 0.00 1.33 -214,600.25
6/30/2024 YEC 2024136 214,600.25 0.00 0.00
411 ACTUAL REVENUES 217,069.28 217,069.28 0.00
420 ORIGINAL BUDGET (APPROPTNS.)
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
4/1/2024 BUA 202410 14 0.00 197,031.03 -197,031.03
6/30/2024 YEC 2024132 197,031.03 0.00 0.00
420 ORIGINAL BUDGET (APPROPTNS.) 197,031.03 197,031.03 0.00
431 EXPENDITURES
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
7/21/2023 APl 202401 1258 6,895.00 0.00 6,895.00
8/8/2023 API 202402 578 4,412.55 0.00 11,307.55
8/22/2023 AP 202402 1569 7,631.01 0.00 18,938.56
9/21/2023 GNI 202403 1502 172.43 0.00 19,110.99
9/28/2023 API 202403 2041 19,212.19 0.00 38,323.18
10/25/2023 API 202404 2068 15,381.72 0.00 53,704.90
11/9/2023  APM 202405 786 0.00 480.00 53,224.90
11/13/2023 APl 202405 952 480.00 0.00 53,704.90
11/20/2023 AP 202405 1512 27,415.48 0.00 81,120.38
12/11/2023 AP 202406 942 9,413.77 0.00 90,534.15
1/31/2024 API 202407 2758 14,617.00 0.00 105,151.15
2/28/2024 AP| 202408 2808 10,772.98 0.00 115,924.13
3/13/2024 AP 202409 1462 10,261.59 0.00 126,185.72
3/27/2024 API 202409 2560 783.00 0.00 126,968.72
4/23/2024 AP| 202410 2728 8,841.51 0.00 135,810.23
5/1/2024 APM 202411 463 0.00 510.00 135,300.23
5/1/2024 API 202411 678 1,350.00 0.00 136,650.23
5/2/2024 AP 202411 891 510.00 0.00 137,160.23
5/15/2024 API202411 2211 9,669.15 0.00 146,829.38
6/25/2024 API 202412 2960 18,758.76 0.00 165,588.14
6/30/2024 API 202412 4875 3,685.81 0.00 169,273.95
6/30/2024 AP| 202412 5066 2,500.00 0.00 171,773.95
6/30/2024 AP| 202412 5082 10,000.00 0.00 181,773.95
6/30/2024 API 202412 5201 75.00 0.00 181,848.95
6/30/2024 YEC 2024136 0.00 181,848.95 0.00
431 EXPENDITURES 182,838.95 182,838.95 0.00
FUND BALANCE 793,970.29 1,306,670.60 -512,700.31
80280280 ROLLING HILLS 1,766,687.05 1,766,687.05 0.00
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8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 1:29:01 PM
Revenugs and Summary For the Month ended: Year End, 2024
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD
Revenue
01 Taxes
0100 PROP TAX: CURR SECURED 113,174.92 114,265.37 -1,090.45
0110 PROP TAX: CURR UNSECURED 0.00 2,266.54 -2,266.54
0120 PROP TAX: PRIOR SECURED 0.00 -59.18 59.18
0130 PROP TAX: PRIOR UNSECURED 0.00 68.38 -68.38
0140 PROP TAX: SUPP CURRENT 0.00 2,807.47 -2,807.47
0150 PROP TAX: SUPP PRIOR 0.00 421.83 -421.83
01 Taxes 113,174.92 119,770.41 -6,595.49
03 Fines & Penalties
0360 PEN & COST DELINQUENT TAXES 0.00 77.83 -77.83
03 Fines & Penalties 0.00 77.83 -77.83
04 Rev Use Money/Prop
0400 REV: INTEREST 5,156.18 15,400.61 -10,244.43
04 Rev Use Money/Prop 5,156.18 15,400.61 -10,244 .43
05 IG Rev - State
0820 ST: HOMEOWNER PROP TAX RELIEF 0.00 751.47 -751.47
05 IG Rev - State 0.00 751.47 -751.47
13 Service Charges
1310 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 78,699.93 78,599.93 100.00
13 Service Charges 78,699.93 78,599.93 100.00
Total Revenue 197,031.03 214,600.25 -17,569.22
Expense
40 Services & Supplies
4040 TELEPHONE VENDOR PAYMENTS 365.00 371.59 -6.59
4041 COUNTY PASS THRU TELPHONE CHRG 0.00 149.90 -149.90
4060 FOOD AND FOOD PRODUCTS 500.00 0.00 500.00
4100 INSURANCE: PREMIUM 5,800.00 6,083.73 -283.73
4183 MAINT: GROUNDS 10,000.00 15,527.50 -5,527.50
4185 MAINT: PARK 75,000.00 82,740.00 -7,740.00
4189 MAINT: WATER SYSTEM 4,500.00 4,892.60 -392.60




Page 2 of 2

Printed 9/6/2024

8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 1:29:01 PM
E:;:::ﬁi;nsd Summary For the Month ended: Year End, 2024
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4190 MAINT: DRAINAGE 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
4192 MAINT: LIGHTING 400.00 340.00 60.00
4197 MAINT: BUILDINGSUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 100.00
4220 MEMBERSHIPS 1,500.00 1,244.00 256.00
4240 MISC: EXPENSE 86.03 0.00 86.03
4260 OFFICE EXPENSE 250.00 267.84 -17.84
4261 POSTAGE 600.00 22.73 577.27
4266 PRINTING SERVICES 1,000.00 14.00 986.00
4267 ON-LINE SUBSCRIPTIONS 550.00 0.00 550.00
4300 PROFESSIONAL & SPECIAL SRVS 23,580.00 26,738.31 -3,158.31
4304 AGENCY ADMINISTRATION FEE 325.00 172.43 152.57
4305 AUDIT & ACCOUNTING SERVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
4313 LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
4345 SPECIAL DISTRICT DIRECTOR SRVS 5,625.00 2,400.00 3,225.00
4400 PUBLICATION & LEGAL NOTICES 500.00 0.00 500.00
4420 RENT & LEASE: EQUIPMENT 2,600.00 200.00 2,400.00
4440 RENT & LEASE: BUILD & IMPRV 500.00 1,508.00 -1,008.00
4500 SPECIAL DEPT EXPENSE 0.00 3,162.45 -3,162.45
4602 MILGE: EMPLOY AUTO (NO OVERNT) 250.00 45.56 204.44
4606 FUEL PURCHASES (NO OVERNT) 0.00 1568.26 -158.26
4700 UTILITIES 30,000.00 32,810.05 -2,810.05
40 Services & Supplies 197,031.03 181,848.95 15,182.08
Total Expense 197,031.03 181,848.95 15,182.08
8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 0.00 32,751.30 -32,751.30
Report Total

Total Revenue 197,031.03 214,600.25 -17,569.22
Total Expense 197,031.03 181,848.95 15,182.08
0.00 32,751.30 -32,751.30
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8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 1:29:03 PM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: Year End, 2024
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD
Revenue
01 Taxes
0100 PROP TAX: CURR SECURED
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
9/19/2023 GNI 010 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 5.54
9/19/2023 GN! 011 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 179.77
10/9/2023 GNI 016 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 5,312.92
11/7/2023 GNI 022 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 6,452.98
11/7/2023 GNI 022 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 0.46
12/7/2023 GNI 030 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 13,148.72
12/7/2023 GNI 030 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 9.51
12/12/2023 GNI 034 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS CS 0.00 6.38
12/13/2023 GNI 035 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 35,379.83
12/13/2023 GNI 035 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 700.46
12/13/2023 GNi PT ADM RECOV PT ADM COST RECOVERY 1%GEN TAX 0.00 -1,897.00
1/4/2024 GNI 043 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 1,769.46
1/4/2024 GNI 043 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 195.77
2/8/2024 GNI 053 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 2,289.25
3/4/2024 GN! 058 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 2,635.38
4/1/2024 BUAT T ADOPTED BUDGET FY23-24 113,174.92 0.00
4/3/2024 GNI 068 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 10,075.37
4/3/2024 GNI 068 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 0.29
4/12/2024 GNi 070 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 32,142.77
4/12/2024 GNI 070 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 679.55
5/2/2024 GNI 078 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 2,204.79
5/2/2024 GNI 078 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 14.68
5/9/2024 GNI 081 RDARC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS CS 0.00 6.72
6/4/2024 GNI 085 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 954.46
6/30/2024 GNI 096 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 472.19
6/30/2024 GNI 100 CS ROLL 14321 1% GEN TAX TEETER BUYOUT 0.00 1,623.95
6/30/2024 GNI 101 RDARC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS CS 0.00 -0.16
6/30/2024 GNI 104 CS ROLL 1% GENERAL TAXCS S 0.00 1.33
0100 PROP TAX: CURR SECURED 113,174.92 114,265.37 -1,090.45
0110 PROP TAX: CURR UNSECURED

7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
9/19/2023 GNI 012 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 268.49
9/19/2023 GNI 013 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 1,689.65
10/9/2023 GNI 018 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 163.47
11/7/2023 GNI 024 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 42.78
12/5/2023 GNI 026 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 7.01
1/2/2024 GNI 045 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 10.79
2/8/2024 GNI 055 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 51.31
3/5/2024 GNI 062 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 11.31
4/2/2024 GNI 066 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 5.02
5/2/2024 GNI 074 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 4.37
6/4/2024 GNI 087 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 9.26
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Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
6/30/2024 GNI 094 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 3.08
0110 PROP TAX: CURR UNSECURED 0.00 2,266.54 -2,266.54
0120 PROP TAX: PRIOR SECURED
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
8/7/2023 GNi 001 TEETERDS 14321 1% GEN TAX TEETER BUYOUT 0.00 2.09
12/12/2023 GNI 034 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS DS 0.00 0.22
1/5/2024 GNI 047 RC DS 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DS-| 0.00 -26.77
3/5/2024 GNI 057 DS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DS | 0.00 4.36
5/9/2024 GNi 081 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS DS 0.00 5.74
5/23/2024 GNI 082 RC DS 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DS-i 0.00 -39.57
6/30/2024 GNI 092 RC DS 14322 1% GENERAL TAX DS-| 0.00 -5.10
6/30/2024 GNI 101 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS DS 0.00 -0.16
0120 PROP TAX: PRIOR SECURED 0.00 -59.18 59.18
0130 PROP TAX: PRIOR UNSECURED
7/1/2023 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
8/7/2023 GNIi 002 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 11.01
9/6/2023 GNI 004 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 20.20
10/9/2023 GNI 019 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 5.67
11/7/2023 GNI 025 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 7.21
12/5/2023 GNI 027 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 4.80
1/2/2024 GNI 046 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 3.62
2/8/2024 GNI 056 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 3.10
3/5/2024 GNI 063 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 4.04
4/2/2024 GNI 067 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 2.1
5/2/2024 GNI 075 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 1.54
6/4/2024 GNI 088 DU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DU-K+Y 0.00 3.45
